178M F. J-1594 MAY 6-36-58 REC 07-15-	1998	HEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
15 10. 565 1-00 (1 (exp. 4194)		~	*	*
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 100765	5118		documents or co	
		-		
Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. Patent & IMOforth Mail Receipt Dt S SCB Apparel Corp. 551 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10022	Name:	Margo	eiving party(ies t Jacobs As ast 57th St	sociates, In
Individual(s) Association	Street Addr	ess:		
General Partnership	City: New	York	State: N.Y.	ZIP:_10022
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
8. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No N/A			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐				
xecution Date: June 1, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No N/A			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attaited.	See Atta	ark Registration	• •	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numb	er of application	ons and	5
Name: Jay H. Begler, Esq. Internal Address: Harris Beach & Wilcox LLP.	7. Total fee (3	:	<u>\$140.0</u>	0
708 Third Avenue				
14th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:			

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jay H. Begler

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and

June 26, 1998

Date

SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark	Registration or Application No.
United States	SAHARA CLUB & DESIGN	1,294,472
United States	BOAT DESIGN	1,410,612
United States	SAHARA CLUB (LOGO)	1,400,464
United States	BOAT (LOGO)	1,216,809
United States	SAHARA CLUB & DESIGN	1,717,118

TRADEMARK REEL: 1753 FRAME: 0896

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

place of business at 551 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") absolutely and unconditionally sells, assigns and transfers unto Margot Jacobs Associates Inc., a New York Corporation having a place of business at 360 East 57th Street, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter the "Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trade names, registrations, applications, common law usages for the mark SAHARA CLUB, and related marks, namely those listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein together with all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto.

SCB APPAREL CORP

Chan Wing Fui, Peter

Director

Dated: June 1, 1998